PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas J Nelson	09/29/2009
Daniel L Alkon	09/29/2009
Alessandro Quattrone	09/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLANCHETTE ROCKEFELLER NEUROSCIENCES INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	One Medical Center Drive	
City:	Morgantown	
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	26506-9301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11802727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-1253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-835-7500 Phone: Email: dcip@milbank.com

MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY & MCCLOY LLP Correspondent Name:

1850 K Street NW Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **Suite 1100**

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17357.01312CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie R. Amoroso

Total Attachments: 3

source=11802727_ASSN#page1.tif

REEL: 023298 FRAME: 0865

PATENT

source=11802727_ASSN#page2.tif source=11802727_ASSN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023298 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Blanchette Rockefeller Neurosciences Institute One Medical Center Drive Morgantown, West Virginia 26506-9301

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

as set forth in this United States Patent Application [] executed concurrently herewith

Artificial Low-Density Lipoprotein Carriers for the Transport of Substances Across the **Blood-Brain Barrier**

[] execute	d on
[X] Serial N	o. 11/802,727
	es Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to it of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention,
	sues or extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be
filed for said invention in	any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be
granted for said invention	in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, continuations,
additions, extensions, ren	ewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based

entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters of Patent of the United States for said invention;

Name and Signature of Inventor:

Name: Thomas L Nelson

Date <u>9/29/2101</u> 9/29/09

DC1:#8164944v1

PATENT REEL: 023298 FRAME: 0867

Name and Signature of Inventor: Name: Daniel L. Alkon	Date 5-1.29, 200
WITNESSES: Name:	Date 9/29/07
Name and Signature of Inventor:	
	Date
Name: Alessandro Quattrone	
WITNESSES:	
	Date
Name:	**************************************

Name and Signature of Inventor:	
Name: Daniel L. Alkon	Date
WITNESSES:	
Name:	Date
Name and Signature of Inventor: Name: Alessandro Quattrone	Date <u>29/03/03</u>
WITNESSES:	
Name:	Date

- 2 -

RECORDED: 09/29/2009